 PD69208T4/PD69204T4/
PD69208M
 PoE PSE Manager
Introduction
Microchip's PD69208T4, PD69204T4, and PD69208M Power over Ethernet (PoE) manager ICs integrate power,
analog, and state-of-the-art logic into a single 8 mm × 8 mm, 56-pin, plastic QFN package. The device is used in
conjunction with a Microchip PSE controller or an Ethernet switch processor from a supported third-party vendor to
provide an IEEE® 802.3af/at/bt or Power over HDBase (PoH) Power Sourcing Equipment (PSE) solution.

Package Information
© 2020 Microchip Technology Inc.  Datasheet DS00003428C-page 29
6. Ordering Information
The following table lists the part ordering information for the manager ICs.
Table 6-1. Ordering Information
Part Number Package Packaging Type Temperature Part Marking
PD69208T4ILQ-TR-LE Plastic QFN
8 mm × 8 mm
(56 lead)
Tape and Reel –40 °C to 85 °C Microsemi Logo
PD69208T4
L E e41
YYWWNNN2
PD69204T4ILQ-TR-LE Plastic QFN
8 mm × 8 mm
(56 lead)
Tape and Reel –40 °C to 85 °C Microsemi Logo
PD69204T4
L E e41
YYWWNNN2
PD69208MILQ-TR-LE Plastic QFN
8 mm × 8 mm
(56 lead)
Tape and Reel –40 °C to 85 °C Microsemi Logo
PD69208M
L E e41
YYWWNNN2
1. L= FAB code; E= V2R4; and e4= second-level interconnect.
2. YY= Year; WW= Week; and NNN= Trace code.
Note: The package meets RoHS, Pb-free of the European Council to minimize the environmental impact of electrical
equipment.
The following table lists the manufacturing and ordering part numbers of the manager devices.
Table 6-2. Manufacturing and Ordering Part Numbers
Ordering Part Number Manufacturing Part Number
PD69208T4ILQ-TR-LE PD69208T4ILQ-TR-LE
PD69204T4ILQ-TR-LE PD69204T4ILQ-TR-LE
PD69208MILQ-TR-LE PD69208MILQ-TR-LE
 PD69208T4/PD69204T4/PD69208M
Ordering Information
© 2020 Microchip Technology Inc.  Datasheet DS00003428C-page 30
7. Revision History
Revision Date Section Description
C 11/2020 Power Sequencing • Updated text.
Ordering Information • Updated "5 mm x 5 mm" to "8 mm x 8 mm".
B 7/2020 Typical PoE Application • Updated block diagram.
Recommended PCB
Layout
• Updated all five diagrams.
Main Voltage Monitoring • Corrected error to align with actual system
performance.
Port Current Monitoring • Indicated which conditions are for PD69208M or
PD6920xT4.
A 4/2020 This is the initial issue of this document. The
PD69208T4, PD69204T4, and PD69208M PoE PSE
managers were previously described in the following
documents:
• PD69208T4 and PD69210 Datasheet (Revision 3
September 2019 Document Number
PD-000357193)
• PD69204T4 and PD69210 Datasheet (Revision 3
September 2019 Document Number
PD-000359832)
• PD69208M and PD69210 Datasheet (Revision 3
September 2019 Document Number
PD-000359833)
• PD69208T4 and PD69200 Datasheet (Revision 6
September 2019 Document Number
PD-000303603)
• PD69204T4 and PD69200 Datasheet (Revision 6
September 2019 Document Number